TIME : 15:13:32 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/08/18 TO 12/08/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.		DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
18/322	Patrick & Lorraine Kilcullen	Р	07/08/2018	Development consisting of the demolition of existing			
				derelict dwelling house and the construction of 4 no.			
				two storey dwelling houses and connection to public			
				utilities together with all ancillary site development			
				works.			
				Main Street			
				Enniscrone			
				Co Sligo			
18/323	Conor Mitchell	Р	08/08/2018	Development consisting of the construction of a			
10/323			00/00/2010	single-story extension to the North elevation (rear)			
				of the house (63m2), the addition of a window on			
				the West elevation (side), a new pedestrian access in			
				the existing Western boundary wall and all ancillary			
				site works.			
				No 5 Sandycove			
				Larass Td			
				Strandhill			
				Co SLigo			
18/324	Sean Mulhern	R	09/08/2018	Development consisting of Construction of extension			
				to rear of existing dwelling house. 2) Retention of			
				alterations to plans and elevations of existing			
				dwelling house from those previously permitted			
				under PL05/905 with all associated site works.			
				Cairns Hill			
				Tullynagracken North			
				Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/08/18 TO 12/08/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/325	Colm Quigley	Р	09/08/2018	Development consisting of construction of a bedroom and a wetroom at ground floor level of dwelling.			
				6 Boyle Road Collooney Co. Sligo			
18/326	Paul and Marie Conlon	Ρ	10/08/2018	Development consisting of the construction of a new dwelling house, including a new roadside set back and adjustments to the existing site entrance off the laneway, a new effluent treatment system and percolation area, new driveaway and parking, connection to existing services, and all associated site works. Cabragh Townland Geevagh Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 06/08/18 TO 12/08/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/327	The Health Service Executive (HSE North West)	Ρ	10/08/2018	Development consisting of a new gas compound and demolition of brick chimney with associated works (consisting of new 100m2 concrete base with perimeter fencing and retaining wall for 1 no lpg tank, new gas pipe to fill point at proposed layby with protective fencing, new footpath to access existing staff car park, new layby to existing high access road with associated new steps from proposed layby down to proposed tank base level, new boiler house of 4.0m2 area and 2.9m height with associated ductwork and demolition of existing 18.1m high brick chimney at existing boiler house)			
18/328	Patrick and Shirley McIntyre	Ρ	10/08/2018	Sligo Regional Hospital The Mall Rathquarter Sligo Development consisting of construction of a proposed dwelling house, garage, septic tank system and percolation area, complete with all associated works. Rue Tubbercurry Co. Sligo			

Total: 7

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/08/2018 TO 12/08/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
18/84	Mullane Plant Hire Limited	R	22/03/2018	for development consisting of (1) Retention of advertising signage to front of unit. (2) Retention of hard surface area, high security fencing around for storage purposes with all associated site works	10/08/2018	P363/18
				Unit 10 Block B Dublin Road Business Park Old Dublin Road Carrowgobbadagh, Co. Sligo		
18/174	Tam and Beatrice Macdonald	Ρ	14/05/2018	Development consisting of Permission to (a) demolish our existing two storey house and garage (b) construct a new two storey house and domestic garage (c) install a new waste water treatment system and percolation area (d) all associated site works.	08/08/2018	P362/18
				Canbo Line Hazelwood Sligo F19RV12		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/08/2018 TO 12/08/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER 18/229	APPLICANTS NAME Stephen Dorman	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEI VED 18/06/2018	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Development consisting of the construction of a two storey extension to the rear of the existing property (total extension floor area; 50 sq. m); an entrance porch to the eastern elevation of the existing property (2.9 sq. m); the addition of a window to the eastern elevation; including all site clearance and development works. Coney Island Co. Sligo PL3793	M.O. DATE 08/08/2018	M.O. NUMBER P355/18
18/230	Richard Fallon	Ρ	18/06/2018	Development consisting of permission for the construction of a new forestry access entrance to an existing mature forestry and all ancillary works. Gadden Beg Sooey Co. Sligo	08/08/2018	P358/18

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/08/2018 TO 12/08/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER 18/232	APPLICANTS NAME Sinead Duffy	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 18/06/2018	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Development consisting of permission to (1) Ground floor extension to south side and rear (east side) of house. (2) First floor extension to rear of house. (3) Provision of elevation changes to front and side(north) of house. (4) Provision of additional parking to front of property. (5) Provision of internal modifications to layout. (6) Foul water to be connected to upgraded effluent treatment system approved under PL17/291 and surface water to be connected into existing drainage system and all associated site works.	M.O. DATE 08/08/2018	M.O. NUMBER P356/18
				Mullaghnaneane Grange Co. Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/08/2018 TO 12/08/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
18/233	Cassgall Building Services Ltd	Ρ	18/06/2018	for development consisting of (a) Permission for retention of foundations and site works in place for dwelling house no.s 69 & 71 a, Phase 7, Whitestrand, Aylesbury Park previously permitted under PL 05/768 and PL 08/786 (b) Permission for completion of construction of a dwelling house no.s 69 & 71 A, Phase 7, Whitestrand, Aylesbury Park previously permitted under PL 05/768 and PL 08/786 with connection to existing public services and all associated works Aylesbury Park Knappaghmore Second Sea Road Sligo	08/08/2018	P307/18
18/234	Seamus Egan	Ρ	20/06/2018	for development consisting of works to existing dwelling house consisting of: (1) demolition of existing front porch/conservatory; (2) construction of replacement porch/conservatory to front (western) elevation of existing dwelling house. The proposed works will include minor alterations to existing floor plans and elevations and the carrying out of all associated ancillary site works Pier Road Carrowhubbuck South Enniscrone Co. Sligo	08/08/2018	P359/18

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 06/08/2018 TO 12/08/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 18/236	APPLICANTS NAME Neil Walton & Bernice Guckian	APP. DATE TYPE RECEIVED P 25/06/2018		DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for development consisting of the extension to existing bungalow forming two storey dwelling with roof terrace and associated site development works	M.O. DATE 08/08/2018	M.O. NUMBER P360/18
				Oyster Lane Strandhill Co. Sligo		
18/237	Gustogrub Limited	Ρ	25/06/2018	for development consisting of the change of use of existing premises from retail unit (total area 56m2) to restaurant and sandwich bar with all associated works	08/08/2018	P361/18
				2 Tobergal Lane Sligo		
	Total: 9					

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 06/08/2018 TO 12/08/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER		TYPE	RECEIVED	LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
18/64	Derrysallagh Wind Farm Ltd	Ρ	07/03/2018	for development consisting of laying an underground 38kV electricity cable and associated ducting and ancillary development primarily within the public road to facilitate the connection of the permitted Derrysallagh Wind Farm with the townlands of Derrysallagh and Glen, Co. Sligo (Planning Ref: PL 12/133) to the National electricity grid via the existing Garvagh 110kV substation in the townland of Seltan, County Leitrim. Part of the development is in place and subject to a pending application for Substitute Consent to An Bord Pleanala (Ref: ABP - 300811-18). The proposed development within the jurisdiction of Sligo County Council for which Permission is sought include the following: Installation of approx 0.69km of underground cable ducting, 2 no. joint bays and ancillary development laid primarily within the public road corridor with a section of ducting to be installed within a steel box structure to be fixed to Boleymaguire Bridge within the townlands of Carrowcashel, Co. Sligo and Boleymaguire, Co. Leitrim. Within the townlands of Tullynure and Carrowcashel, permission is sought for the carrying out of remedial works to approx 1.28 km of the installed underground cable ducting which is subject to a pending application for Substitute Consent to An Bord Pleanala (Ref: ABP - 300811-18). Remedial works include the relaying of backfill material. Permission is also sought for the installation of the	10/08/2018	P365/18

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 06/08/2018 TO 12/08/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions

or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
				electricity cable following completion of the civil works		
				Carrowcashel, Tullynure, Glen, Straduff and Ballynashee Sligo Co. Sligo		
Tota	l: 1					

*** END OF REPORT ***

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 06/08/2018 TO 12/08/2018

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DECISON	L.A.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P.
NUMBER	AND ADDRESS	TYPE	DATE	DEC.		DATE

Total :

0

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 06/08/2018 TO 12/08/2018

FILE APPLICANTS NAME NUMBER AND ADDRESS	APP. TYPE	DECI SON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P. DEC. DATE	DECISION
Total :	0					
		* * * * * * * *	**** E	ND OF REPORT ********		